
 TABLE 1. ALBANY PD ARREST AND LEAD DIVERSION STATISTICS BY RACE/ETHNICITY 

April 1, 2016- December 31, 2020

RACE/ETHNICITY ARRESTS DIVERSIONS TOTAL DIVERSIONS DIVERSION RATE* 

Black 

White 

Hispanic 11

Other 0 3 

TOTAL *Total diversions by race divided by  population

by race multiplied by 10,000

​TABLE 2. LEAD ELIGIBILITY STATUS OF ARRESTS – 

RACE/ETHNICITY Eligible* Ineligible Percent Eligible* Percent Ineligible 

Black 

White 

Hispanic 

Other 

TOTAL ARRESTED 100% 

* Offense at the time of arrest and eligibility for diversion, prior to police screening for exclusionary reasons.

For more information on LEAD eligibility see Albany LEAD Packets ​here ​. 

Please be advised that the format of this report differs from  past reports. This is a quarterly report
while previous reports have been monthly. The Albany LEAD Policy Coordinating Group is still 
determining the future format of this report.

4th Quarter2020 (October, November, December)

310

138

23

16

487

3

3

6

81

140

28.4

25.9

11.2

6.1

235

4th Quarter2020 BY RACE/ETHNICITY

0

25

21

4

2

285

117

19

14

435

48.1

40.4

7.7

3.2

100%

65.5

26.9

4.4

3.2

https://www.albanyny.gov/Libraries/APD/Albany_LEAD_packet.sflb.ashx
janetector
Cross-Out



For more information including eligibility, see Albany LEAD packet ​here

TABLE 3. GENDER AND AGE OF ARRESTED INDIVIDUALS -  

 Eligible Ineligible 

Average Age 

Percent Male 

Percent Female 

TOTAL 100.0% 100.0% 

TABLE 4. CITY OF ALBANY 2010 POPULATION BY RACE/ETHNICITY 

RACE/ETHNICITY POPULATION  PERCENTAGE OF POPULATION 

BLACK  29%

WHITE 54,038 55%

HISPANIC 9,825 10%

OTHER 4,913 6%

POPULATION 
TOTAL  

97,270

 28,493

36

73.6

26.4

33

82.3

17.7

4th Quarter 2020

https://www.albanyny.gov/Libraries/APD/Albany_LEAD_packet.sflb.ashx



