

Please be advised that the format of this report differs from past reports. This is a quarterly report while previous reports have been monthly. The Albany LEAD Policy Coordinating Group is still determining the future format of this report.

TABLE 1. ALBANY PD ARREST AND LEAD DIVERSION STATISTICS BY RACE/ETHNICITY

4th Quarter2020 (October, November, December)		April 1, 2016- December 31, 2020		
RACE/ETHNICITY	ARRESTS	DIVERSIONS	TOTAL DIVERSIONS	DIVERSION RATE*
Black	310	3	81	28.4
White	138	3	140	25.9
Hispanic	23	0	11	11.2
Other	16	0	3	6.1
TOTAL	487	6	235	*Total diversions by race divided by population by race multiplied by 10,000

TABLE 2. LEAD ELIGIBILITY STATUS OF ARRESTS – 4th Quarter2020 BY RACE/ETHNICITY

RACE/ETHNICITY	Eligible*	Ineligible	Percent Eligible*	Percent Ineligible
Black	25	285	48.1	65.5
White	21	117	40.4	26.9
Hispanic	4	19	7.7	4.4
Other	2	14	3.2	3.2
TOTAL ARRESTED		435	100%	100%
* Offense at the time of arrest and eligibility for diversion, prior to police screening for exclusionary reasons. For more information on LEAD eligibility see Albany LEAD Packets here .				

TABLE 3. GENDER AND AGE OF ARRESTED INDIVIDUALS - 4th Quarter 2020

	Eligible	Ineligible
Average Age	36	33
Percent Male	73.6	82.3
Percent Female	26.4	17.7
TOTAL	100.0%	100.0%

TABLE 4. CITY OF ALBANY 2010 POPULATION BY RACE/ETHNICITY

RACE/ETHNICITY	POPULATION	PERCENTAGE OF POPULATION
BLACK	28,493	29%
WHITE	54,038	55%
HISPANIC	9,825	10%
OTHER	4,913	6%
POPULATION TOTAL	97,270	

For more information including eligibility, see Albany LEAD packet [here](#)